Wood Frame
Floor Boxes
Ideal for homes,
conference rooms,
auditoriums, stages,
hospitality, and more
Pop-Up
Floor Boxes

FLOOR
BOXES
ORDERING GUIDE
FOR USE WITH ALL TYPES OF FLOORING INCLUDING WOOD,
TILE, VINYL, TERRAZZO, CARPET, AND CONCRETE.
A COMPLETE
SOLUTION FOR
POWER, DATA & AV
ADA
Compliant
Concrete Floor Boxes – PVC
• Elevation screws offer up to 3”
 of adjustment before installation
• Bulls-eye leveling cover ensures proper
 installation and protects during
 concrete pour
• Leveling ring allows for adjustment
 up to 3/4” after installation
• Low voltage divider has pre-scored,
 built-in measurements
• Solid brass flip-lid cover plates with
 double hinged design allows doors to
 open 180 degrees
SYSTEM
Description Cat. No
Concrete Floor Box System, Gray (Includes reducers, dividers, and yellow leveling cover) FBBOX-GY
Concrete Floor Box Leveling Ring (required) FBLEV-GY
COVERS AND PLATES
Description Nickel Cat. No Black Cat. No Brass Cat. No
1 Decora Flip Lid & 1 Data Cap Plate FBC1F-N FBC1F-E FBC1F-B
2 Decora Flip Lids Plate FBC2F-N FBC2F-E FBC2F-B
1 Screw Cap (Single Receptacle or Furniture Feed) & 2 Data Caps Plate
Cap Diameters: Screw Cap, Ø 0.50”, Ø 1.25” & Ø 1.50” (NPS)
FBC1S-N FBC1S-E FBC1S-B
2 Screw Caps (Duplex Receptacle) & 1 Data Cap Plate
Cap Diameters: Screw Cap, Ø 0.50” & (2) Ø 1.25” (NPS)
FBC1X-N FBC1X-E FBC1X-B
ACCESSORIES
Description Cat. No
Low Voltage Divider, Gray FBDIV-GY
Power Conduit Reducers, Gray FBRPW-GY
Data Conduit Reducers, Gray FBRDT-GY
‘Y’ Conduit Adapter, Gray FBYAD-GY
2-Port Decora Recessed Data Strap, Ivory FB2DE-I
2-Port Duplex Recessed Data Strap, Ivory FB2DU-I
Concrete Floor Boxes – Recessed Metallic Kits
• Floor box houses power and data below
 the floor for recessed plugging
• Stainless steel cover plates completely
 flush to floor; flip lids hidden while-in-use
• Rotating flange adjusts to finished floor height
• Black plastic sleeve covers 6” stamped
 steel floor box column
4” ROUND RECESSED OPENING, 6” HEIGHT
Description Cat. No
Includes Leviton 16342-GY 20 Amp Decora Plus Receptacle, Industrial Grade, Self-Grounding FBID1
Includes 2 NEMA 5-20R Power Outlets and 4 Data Ports FBI24
Includes 4 NEMA 5-20R Power Outlets and 4 Data Ports FBI44
ORDERING INFO
ON THE GO!
Scan the QR codes for product
info in the palm of your hand.
LOOKING FOR MORE?
Visit leviton.com/floorboxes
for product videos, features,